





Media Contact: Tanisha Morris 407-494-4919 tanisha.morris@andbarr.co

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Habitat for Humanity Greater Orlando & Osceola County and Park Square Homes builds home for 10th local family

ORLANDO, Fla. (Feb. 9, 2024) — Habitat for Humanity Greater Orlando & Osceola County and local builder and developer Park Square Homes welcomed a family into their new home in Pine Hills at the culmination of Park Square Homes Blitz 2024. This home marks Park Square's 10th Blitz build with Habitat Orlando & Osceola as the homebuilder celebrates its 40th anniversary.

"We could not be more honored to support Habitat for Humanity Greater Orlando & Osceola County for last decade," said Suresh Gupta, Park Square Homes' Co-CEO. "Having the opportunity to uplift families in our community has been a great sense of pride for the team and we look forward to a continued partnership."

Park Square Blitz kicked off Feb. 5 and concluded today with a home dedication. This is the 10th time that Park Square Homes, along with over 25 subcontractors and vendors, donated all the labor and materials to build a Habitat. This year, the local builder made homeownership a reality for a local family of four.

Future homeowner Margarita will pay an affordable mortgage for the home, allowing her to prioritize quality time with her family. With her husband, Richard, unable to work due to an autoimmune disorder, the home will provide stability for them and their two children.

"Habitat Orlando & Osceola is driven by a belief that everyone deserves a safe, affordable place to live," Habitat for Humanity Greater Orlando & Osceola County President and CEO Catherine Steck McManus said. "We thank our partner Park Square Homes for continuing to set an example of how local businesses can help Face The Housing Crisis."

For high-res images and b-roll from today's event, click here.

About Habitat for Humanity Greater Orlando & Osceola County

Driven by a vision that everyone deserves a safe, affordable place to live, Habitat for Humanity Greater Orlando & Osceola County strengthens communities by building and repairing homes, and counseling and educating homeowners and the public. Families and individuals partner with

Habitat Orlando & Osceola to purchase homes with an affordable mortgage. Through Face the Housing CrisisTM and the Cornerstone HousingTM Framework, Habitat Orlando & Osceola is working with community partners to address the wicked problem of the affordable housing crisis in Central Florida and its detrimental effects on community priorities. Founded in 1986, Habitat Orlando & Osceola has built, rehabbed or repaired over 850 homes throughout Central Florida. The nonprofit has achieved recognition as one of the 40 "top producers" out of over 1,100 Habitat for Humanity International affiliates working in communities throughout the United States and in more than 70 countries and is a HUD-certified local Housing Counseling Agency. To learn more, visit HabitatOrlando.org.

About Park Square Homes

Park Square Homes, founded in 1984 and a division of Park Square Enterprises, LLC, is one of Florida's largest and most respected independent residential and resort development companies. Family-owned and headquartered in Orlando with offices in Tampa, Park Square Homes prides itself on excellence in construction, and superior customer experiences in all aspects of the homebuying process. To learn more, visit parksquarehomes.com and follow us at @facebook/parksquarehomesfl and @instagram.com/parksquarehomesfl.

###